

City of Oakley Public Works Department  
 Vintage Parkway Repair and Resurfacing Project #214  
 Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: March 5, 2020 at 2:00 P.M. at the Civic Center

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		McGuire and Hester 2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, Ca 94502		Teichert Construction 5200 Franklin Dr. Pleasanton, Ca 94588		Ghilotti Bros. Inc. 525 Jacoby St. San Rafael, Ca 94901		MCK Services 865 Howe Rd. Martinez, Ca 94553		Granite Rock Company 5225 Hellyer Ave., Ste 220 San Jose, Ca 95138		R&R Pacific Construction 433 2nd Street, Suite 103 Woodland, Ca 95695	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance (10% of Entire Project)	1	LS	146,100.91	146,100.91	16,200.00	16,200.00	82,770.00	82,770.00	83,000.00	83,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs (Entire Project)	1	LS	54,710.13	54,710.13	61,400.00	61,400.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	46,000.00	46,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	53,800.00	53,800.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control Program (Entire Project)	1	LS	6,217.06	6,217.06	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
4	Remove Traffic Striping & Prepare Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	10,569.00	10,569.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,030.00	25,030.00	25,029.00	25,029.00	25,500.00	25,500.00
5	3/8" HMA (Type A) PG 64-10	750	TN	130.00	97,500.00	162.00	121,500.00	126.00	94,500.00	142.00	106,500.00	196.65	147,487.50	140.00	105,000.00	145.00	108,750.00
6	3/8" RHMA-G	2,379	TN	150.00	356,850.00	149.00	354,471.00	126.00	299,754.00	162.00	385,398.00	183.00	435,357.00	175.00	416,325.00	205.00	487,695.00
7	Remove & Replace 4" HMA	46,345	SF	6.00	278,070.00	3.65	169,159.25	3.75	173,793.75	4.65	215,504.25	4.00	185,380.00	4.05	187,697.25	6.00	278,070.00
8	Remove & Replace 6" HMA	2,483	SF	8.00	19,864.00	6.00	14,898.00	6.40	15,891.20	6.75	16,760.25	7.60	18,870.80	5.70	14,153.10	8.50	21,105.50
9	6" Deep Lift Stabilization (Allowance)	2,441	SF	9.00	21,969.00	6.75	16,476.75	7.00	17,087.00	6.75	16,476.75	5.00	12,205.00	8.00	19,528.00	11.00	26,851.00
10	Cold Plane Roadway Center Line	905	LF	2.00	1,810.00	3.30	2,986.50	3.90	3,529.50	4.25	3,846.25	3.05	2,760.25	2.20	1,991.00	6.50	5,882.50
11	Keycut Type A1	13,226	LF	2.50	33,065.00	1.25	16,532.50	1.60	21,161.60	2.50	33,065.00	3.05	40,339.30	1.35	17,855.10	3.50	46,291.00
12	Keycut Type B1	168	LF	5.00	840.00	22.00	3,696.00	22.50	3,780.00	9.85	1,654.80	6.10	1,024.80	12.00	2,016.00	4.50	756.00
13	Curb Ramp Type A	4	EA	8,000.00	32,000.00	4,800.00	19,200.00	4,800.00	19,200.00	3,350.00	13,400.00	6,500.00	26,000.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	2,750.00	11,000.00
14	Curb Ramp Type B	5	EA	8,000.00	40,000.00	4,800.00	24,000.00	5,400.00	27,000.00	4,350.00	21,750.00	5,500.00	27,500.00	7,800.00	39,000.00	2,750.00	13,750.00
15	Curb Ramp Type C	18	EA	8,000.00	144,000.00	4,800.00	86,400.00	0.00	0.00	4,500.00	81,000.00	4,800.00	86,400.00	7,800.00	140,400.00	2,750.00	49,500.00
16	Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalk	2,309	SF	22.00	50,798.00	27.00	62,343.00	23.00	53,107.00	34.50	79,660.50	20.00	46,180.00	39.00	90,051.00	20.00	46,180.00
17	Remove PCC Sidewalk & Regrade	915	SF	7.50	6,862.50	28.00	25,620.00	23.00	21,045.00	20.00	18,300.00	10.00	9,150.00	23.00	21,045.00	15.00	13,725.00
18	Remove & Replace PCC Curb & Gutter	444	LF	100.00	44,400.00	75.00	33,300.00	130.00	57,720.00	117.00	51,948.00	85.00	37,740.00	107.00	47,508.00	75.00	33,300.00
19	Prune & Remove Tree Roots (Under PCC/HMA Repairs)	35	EA	500.00	17,500.00	260.00	9,100.00	224.00	7,840.00	635.00	22,225.00	500.00	17,500.00	380.00	13,300.00	550.00	19,250.00
20	Install Root Barrier	33	EA	500.00	16,500.00	275.00	9,075.00	310.00	10,230.00	1,725.00	56,925.00	1,600.00	52,800.00	580.00	19,140.00	950.00	31,350.00
21	Remove & Dispose Loop Detector Pullbox Cover	1	EA	308.33	308.33	300.00	300.00	80.00	80.00	450.00	450.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	12,950.00	12,950.00
22	Lower Storm Drain Manhole Cover	1	EA	366.67	366.67	425.00	425.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	450.00	450.00
23	Lower Survey Monument Cover	2	EA	308.33	616.66	320.00	640.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	275.00	550.00
24	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Cover to Finish Grade	2	EA	733.33	1,466.66	700.00	1,400.00	725.00	1,450.00	700.00	1,400.00	700.00	1,400.00	700.00	1,400.00	775.00	1,550.00
25	Adjust Survey Monument Cover to Finish Grade	13	EA	566.67	7,366.71	500.00	6,500.00	500.00	6,500.00	500.00	6,500.00	500.00	6,500.00	500.00	6,500.00	550.00	7,150.00
26	Install Blue RPM at Fire Hydrant	7	EA	20.00	140.00	42.00	294.00	30.00	210.00	15.00	105.00	25.00	175.00	50.00	350.00	40.00	280.00
27	12" White Crosswalk/Limit Line (Thermo)	329	LF	3.00	987.00	4.50	1,480.50	5.00	1,645.00	4.50	1,480.50	4.50	1,480.50	4.50	1,480.50	4.50	1,480.50
28	12" Yellow Crosswalk/Limit Line (Thermo)	469	LF	5.00	2,345.00	4.50	2,110.50	5.00	2,345.00	4.50	2,110.50	4.50	2,110.50	4.50	2,110.50	4.50	2,110.50
29	Striping Detail #22 (Thermo & Markers)	4,785	LF	2.00	9,570.00	2.20	10,527.00	2.50	11,962.50	2.20	10,527.00	2.20	10,527.00	2.20	10,527.00	2.20	10,527.00
30	Striping Detail #25A (Thermo & Markers)	993	LF	2.00	1,986.00	1.25	1,241.25	1.50	1,489.50	1.25	1,241.25	1.25	1,241.25	1.25	1,241.25	1.25	1,241.25
31	Striping Detail #29 (Thermo & Markers)	121	LF	4.00	484.00	5.00	605.00	5.50	665.50	5.00	605.00	5.00	605.00	5.00	605.00	5.00	605.00
32	Striping Detail #38 (Thermo & Markers)	652	LF	2.00	1,304.00	2.00	1,304.00	2.25	1,467.00	2.00	1,304.00	2.00	1,304.00	2.00	1,304.00	2.00	1,304.00
33	Striping Detail #39 (Thermo)	8,993	LF	1.50	13,489.50	1.00	8,993.00	1.00	8,993.00	0.90	8,093.70	0.90	8,093.70	0.90	8,093.70	0.90	8,093.70
34	Striping Detail #39A (Thermo)	1,149	LF	1.50	1,723.50	1.00	1,149.00	1.00	1,149.00	0.90	1,034.10	0.90	1,034.10	0.90	1,034.10	0.90	1,034.10
35	Pavement Marking "AHEAD" Legend (Thermo)	2	EA	120.00	240.00	155.00	310.00	170.00	340.00	155.00	310.00	155.00	310.00	155.00	310.00	155.00	310.00
36	Pavement Marking "BIKE" Legend (Thermo)	10	EA	120.00	1,200.00	25.00	250.00	28.00	280.00	25.00	250.00	25.00	250.00	25.00	250.00	25.00	250.00
37	Pavement Marking "LANE" Legend (Thermo)	10	EA	120.00	1,200.00	30.00	300.00	34.00	340.00	30.00	300.00	30.00	300.00	30.00	300.00	30.00	300.00
38	Pavement Marking "SIGNAL" Legend (Thermo)	2	EA	140.00	280.00	160.00	320.00	180.00	360.00	160.00	320.00	160.00	320.00	160.00	320.00	160.00	320.00
39	Pavement Marking "STOP" Legend (Thermo)	7	EA	120.00	840.00	110.00	770.00	124.00	868.00	110.00	770.00	110.00	770.00	110.00	770.00	110.00	770.00
40	Bike Lane Arrow (Thermo)	10	EA	100.00	1,000.00	35.00	350.00	40.00	400.00	35.00	350.00	35.00	350.00	35.00	350.00	35.00	350.00
41	Type I (24'-0") Arrow (Thermo)	2	EA	350.00	700.00	155.00	310.00	175.00	350.00	155.00	310.00	155.00	310.00	155.00	310.00	155.00	310.00
42	Type II (L) Arrow (Thermo)	2	EA	450.00	900.00	225.00	450.00	250.00	500.00	225.00	450.00	225.00	450.00	225.00	450.00	225.00	450.00
43	Type III (L or R) Arrow (Thermo)	6	EA	350.00	2,100.00	210.00	1,260.00	240.00	1,440.00	210.00	1,260.00	210.00	1,260.00	210.00	1,260.00	210.00	1,260.00
<b>NON-PARTICIPATING (Big Break to Bridge Deck)</b>																	
44	Lower Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover	1	EA	366.67	366.67	700.00	700.00	490.00	490.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	275.00	275.00
45	Lower Water Valve Cover	7	EA	308.33	2,158.31	300.00	2,100.00	320.00	2,240.00	300.00	2,100.00	300.00	2,100.00	300.00	2,100.00	300.00	2,100.00
46	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover to Finish Grade	17	EA	733.33	12,466.61	700.00	11,900.00	625.00	10,625.00	700.00	11,900.00	700.00	11,900.00	700.00	11,900.00	750.00	12,750.00
47	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Finish Grade	28	EA	566.67	15,866.76	500.00	14,000.00	370.00	10,360.00	500.00	14,000.00	500.00	14,000.00	500.00	14,000.00	750.00	21,000.00
				<b>1,152,847.25</b>		<b>1,114,058.55</b>		<b>1,356,984.85</b>		<b>1,362,215.70</b>		<b>1,389,504.50</b>		<b>1,486,227.05</b>			

This certifies that all bids were received and opened on March 5, 2020, and that this is a copy of the bid tabulation with bids corrected for errors in addition and multiplication. By:

